PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Moshe Israel Meidar	06/05/2010
Dr. Wolfgang Hom	06/05/2010
Dr. Bernhard Pause	06/15/2010
Waldemar Haus	07/07/2010
Joachim Krischke	07/14/2010
Dr. Heiner Lang	07/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Huller Hille Gmbh
Street Address:	Steige 61
City:	Mosbach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	74821

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12815819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2486893500
Email: rivard@reising.com

Correspondent Name: REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: P O BOX 4390

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7619.3013.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian L. Ribando
	PATENT

501260179 REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0431

OP \$40.00 12815819

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0432

Docket No. 7619.3013.001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, Moshe Israel MEIDAR, Dr. Wolfgang HORN, Dr. Bernhard

PAUSE, Waldemar HAUS, Joachim KRISCHKE and Dr. Heiner LANG have made certain improvements in an invention for a Machine Tool for processing workpieces for which I/we have filed patent application(s) 12/815,819 on June 15, 2010

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, <u>Hüller Hille GmbH</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a principal place of business at <u>Steige 61</u>, 74821 <u>Mosbach</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, Moshe Israel MEIDAR, Dr. Wolfgang HORN, Dr. Bernhard PAUSE, Waldemar HAUS, Joachim KRISCHKE and Dr. Heiner LANG, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation and its assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, my entire right, title and interest, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated with each country of the Union, in and to said invention as described in the above identified patent applications, and in and to said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted in pursuance of said applications and any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part application thereof, and in and to any reissue and reexamination of any such patents in and to any patent applications which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States and any Letters Patent granted thereon.

1

PATENT REEL: 024827 FRAME: 0433

I/we further authorize said corporation to apply for foreign patents on said invention in its own name or through its designees, including subsidiaries, related companies or assignees, under the International Convention or otherwise, and I/we further agree to execute all papers, including those required for the United States and foreign applications, and to perform such other proper acts as said corporation may deem necessary to secure to said corporation or its designees the rights herein assigned. Moshe Israel MEIDAR In the presence of: Karin FAIG Hofgasse 40 72669 Unterensingen Date: In the presence of: Dr. Bernhard PAUSI Date: In the presence of: Witness: 15/06/10

Klaus RICHTER Burgstrasse 36 74232 Abstatt

1.	Jan	_	
Walder	, M CCCA mar HAUS	7	
Date:	07/0	7/10	

	Date: $O7/O7/O$
	/ ' ' /
In the presence of:	
Witness: Vaus Wicht	
07/07/10	$\overline{}$
Klaus RICHTER Burgstrasse 36	Jois Ille
74232 Abstatt	Joachim KRISCHKE
	Date: 14/67/10
In the name of	′ /
In the presence of:	
Witness: Worns Richer 14/07/10	
14/07/10	H. Lang
	Dr. Heiner LANG
	*/ / - /
	Date: 14/07/16
	,
In the presence of:	
Witness: Kar 72	
16/07/10	
' Hofgasse 40 72669 Unterensingen	